09-02-2004



		4 (Rev. 06/		
<u>OMB</u>	Collection	n 0651-00	27 (exp.	6/30/2C

102828450

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ..ited States Patent and Trademark Office

To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) be		
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): Winghow Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Winebow, Inc.	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?		
	Name: Winebow Imports, Inc.		
Individual(s) Association	Internal Address:		
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 75 Chestnut Ridge Road City: Montvale State: New Jersey Country: USA Zip: 07645		
Other			
Citizenship (see guidelines) New York			
Execution Date(s) June 30, 2004	Association Citizenship		
Additional names of conveying parties attached? XYes No	1 📻		
<u> </u>	Limited Partnership Citizenship		
3. Nature of conveyance:	x Corporation Citizenship Delaware		
X Assignment Merger	OtherCitizenship		
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domicited in the United States, a domes representative designation is attached: Yes		
Other	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)		
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	2726497 Additional sheet(s) attached? Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown		
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence	Additional sheet(s) attached? x Yes Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown. 6. Total number of applications and		
	Additional sheet(s) attached? x Yes Date if Application or Registration Number is unknow 6. Total number of applications and		
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Additional sheet(s) attached? x Yes Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown. 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 215.00		
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Laurie Medley Internal Address: O'Melveny and Myers Times Square Towar	Additional sheet(s) attached? x Yes Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown. 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 215.0 Date if Applications and registrations involved:		
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Laurie Medley Internal Address: O'Melveny and Myers	Additional sheet(s) attached? x Yes Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown. 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 215.0 Date if Applications and registrations involved:		
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Laurie Medley Internal Address: O'Melveny and Myers Street Address: Times Square Tower	Additional sheet(s) attached? x Yes Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown. 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 215.00 Discourse Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account.		
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Laurie Medley Internal Address: O'Melveny and Myers Street Address: Times Square Tower 7 Times Square	Additional sheet(s) attached? Additional sheet(s) attached.		
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Laurie Medley Internal Address: O'Melveny and Myers Street Address: Times Square Tower 7 Times Square City: New York	Additional sheet(s) attached? Additional sheet(s) attached? Additional sheet(s) attached? Additional sheet(s) attached? Authorized fapplication of Number is unknown of the sheet of the she		
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Laurie Medley Internal Address: O'Melveny and Myers Street Address: Times Square Tower 7 Times Square City: New York State: New York Zip: 10036	Additional sheet(s) attached? Authorized fapplication of summer sheet		
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Laurie Medley Internal Address: O'Melveny and Myers Street Address: Times Square Tower 7 Times Square City: New York State: New York Zip: 10036 Phone Number: (212) 326-2000	Additional sheet(s) attached? Additional sheet(s) attached? Additional sheet(s) attached? Additional sheet(s) attached? Authorized fapplication of Number is unknown of the sheet of the she		
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Laurie Medley Internal Address: O'Melveny and Myers Street Address: Times Square Tower 7 Times Square City: New York State: New York Zip: 10036 Phone Number: (212) 326-2000 Fax Number: (212) 326-2061	Additional sheet(s) attached? Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 215.0 Authorized to be charged by credit card in unknown is unknown		
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Laurie Medley Internal Address: O'Melveny and Myers Street Address: Times Square Tower 7 Times Square City: New York State: New York Zip: 10036 Phone Number: (212) 326-2000 Fax Number: (212) 326-2061 Email Address: LMedley@omm.com 9. Signature:	Additional sheet(s) attached? Additional sheet(s) attached.		
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Laurie Medley Internal Address: O'Melveny and Myers Street Address: Times Square Tower 7 Times Square City: New York State: New York Zip: 10036 Phone Number: (212) 326-2000 Fax Number: (212) 326-2061 Email Address: LMedley@omm.com 9. Signature:	Additional sheet(s) attached? Additional sheet(s) attached? Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown is unknown in the state of the sheet of the state of the sheet of the state of the sheet of t		

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003040 FRAME: 0320

Assignment by Winebow, Inc. and Leonardo LoCascio to Winebow Imports, Inc. dated June 30, 2004

Continuation of information provided in:

Item 1. Name of Conveying Party(ies) Leonardo LoCascio Individual

Execution Date: June 30, 2004

Item 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark

B. Trademark Registration No.: 2555860

B. Trademark Registration No.: 2624860

B. Trademark Registration No.: 2071562

B. Trademark Registration No.: 1911681

A. Trademark Application No.: 76485386

A. Trademark Application No.: 76523152

A. Trademark Application No.: 76485393

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (the "<u>Trademark Assignment</u>") is made and entered into this 30th day of June 2004 (the "<u>Effective Date</u>") by and between WINEBOW, INC., a New York corporation and LEONARDO LOCASCIO (each an "<u>Assignor</u>"), and WINEBOW IMPORTS, INC., a Delaware corporation ("<u>Assignee</u>").

Each Assignor desires to transfer and assign to Assignee and Assignee desires to accept from each Assignor the applicable trademarks, and any and all registrations and use-based applications for registration pertaining thereto, as set forth on the attached Schedule A, together with the goodwill of any business connected to and symbolized by such trademarks ("Trademarks").

Each Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the applicable Trademarks.

* * * * *

NY1:1516275.2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed this Trademark Assignment as of the date first set forth above.

WINEBOW, INC.

President and Treasurer

STATE OF NEW YORK SS. COUNTY OF NEW YORK On the 24th day of June 2004 before me, Mary Awn Casey Notary Public, personally appeared Leonardo LoCascio, personally known to me to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. Witness my hand and official seal. Mary Jun Cosey My Commission Expires: APril 12,2007 MARY ANN CASEY NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York No. 01CA6023063 Guelified in Queens County Cert. Filed in New York County Commission Expires April 12, 20



	*		•		
STATE OF NEV	V YORK)				
COUNTY OF N	EW YORK)	SS.			
C	on the 24th day of	June"	_ 2004 before me,	Mary Ann	Cry,
Notary Public, p to me to be the acknowledged to and that by his/h	personally appeare the person(s) who to me that he/she/th	ed <u>Lesnard</u> se name(s) is ney executed the second the instruction of	ی کی کے دری Are subscribed the same in his/her he person(, per o the within i /their authorize	sonally known nstrument and d capacity(ies),
V	itness my hand a	nd official seal			
		· .	May	Jun les	Notary Public
My Commission	Expires:	,			
April 12,	2007	·			
MARY ANI NOTARY PUBLIC, No. 01 CA Qualified in Ou Cert. Filed in No Commission Expire	State of New York 6023063 Jeens County W York County				

WINEBOW IMPORTS, INC.

By:

Executive Vice-President, Secretary, Treasurer and Chief

Operating Officer

STATE OF NEW YORK

SS.

COUNTY OF NEW YORK

On the 24 May of June 2004 before me, Mary Ann lya

Notary Public, personally appeared <u>Franklin D. Shaha, Jr.</u>, personally known to me to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal.

My Commission Expires:

MARY ANN CASEY
NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York
No. 01CA6023063

Qualified in Queens County Cert. Filed in New York County Commission Expires April 12, 20

RECORDED: 08/13/2004